### 502028920 08/17/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Klaus MUELLER	07/09/2012
Sergei GERZ	07/09/2012
Ralf HAAS	07/09/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grundfos Management a/s	
Street Address:	Poul Due Jensens Vej 7-11	
City:	Bjerringbro	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8850	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13579699	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 9149415644

 Phone:
 914-941-5600

Email: lm2668@optonline.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McGlew and Tuttle, P.C.
Address Line 1: Scarborough Station

Address Line 4: Scarborough, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John James McGlew

**Total Attachments: 1** source=74245-4#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028806 FRAME: 0146

P \$40.00 1357969

# File No.: 74245 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Klaus MÜLLER, Sergei GERZ, Ralf HAAS residing respectively at: Heimgartenweg 24 a, 76185 Karlsruhe, GERMANY, Hegenbergstr. 2, 76327 Pfinztal, GERMANY, Ochsenstrasse 43, 76327 Pfinztal, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: TOOTHED WHEEL AND PUMP AGGREGATE WITH SUCH A TOOTHED WHEEL

AND WHEREAS, Grundfos Management a/s with a principal place of business at: Poul Duc Jensens Vej 7-11, 8850 Bjerringbro, DÄNEMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFOR	tE, be it known by all w	hom it may concern,	that for and in consideration
of the sum of One Dollar (	(\$1.00) (or the equivaler	nt thereof in foreign	currency) and other valuable
consideration to us in hand	paid, the receipt of which	h is hereby acknowle	dged, we have assigned, sold
and set over and by these p	resents assign, sell and	set over unto said As	signee for the territory of the
United States of America:	and not elsewhere, the f	ull and exclusive rig	ht, title and interest in and to
the said invention, as fully	set forth and described	in the specification	prepared and executed by us, preparatory to obtaining
on , med 1	7,000 2012 , Ser, N	(o, 13/3/ 9,099	, preparatory to obtaining
Leucis Patent therefor, sai	d invention, application	and Letters Patent	o be held and enjoyed by the
said Assignee for its own t	ise and behoof and for the	ne use and behoof of	its successors and assigns to
the full end of the term to	r which said Letters Pa	itent is granted, as h	illy and entirely as the same
would have been held by	us nad mis Assignment	and sale not been i	nade; and we further hereby
authorize Assignee or its a	ttorneys or agents to in	sert the correct seria	number and filing date into
this assignment, if none is	moreated on that date c	or our execution of the	ns assignment.
IN WITNESS W	HEBEOE we have t	aggregate and ann le	nuda XIII. J
	2012.	icicumo sei our il	ands this day of
***************************************	2012.		
	4		
11. LC	July 08/2012	5600a	July 09 2012 Date
Klaus MÜLLER	Date	Sergei GERZ	Date
2. Zaen 3.4	CO 2010		
Ralf HAAS	09,2012		
Kan naab	Date		
In the presence of			
In the presence of:			<del>~~~~~~~</del>
Witness:		Witness:	
		14 2030000	
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.O	Box 9227 Scarborons	gh Station, Scarboro	ugh N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.
•		<ul> <li>Compared and an extension of the property of the</li></ul>	Commercial and a second second second and a second

**RECORDED: 08/17/2012** 

PATENT

REEL: 028806 FRAME: 0147